ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: April 3, 2025 ☑ Resolution Request			
	nents, projects, contracts, resolutions, or bills that involve property m Denver's northern to southern boundary? (Check map HERE)			
☐ Yes				
1. Type of Request:				
	al Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment			
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Sup	pplemental DRMC Change			
Other:				
	f, for \$3,000,000.00 and for five years for maintenance, repairs, and Mechanical for the chillers, boilers and associated equipment at Denver 202477598).			
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person for council members or mayor-council			
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)	Contact person for council members of mayor-council			
Name: Kyle Lester, SVP of Maintenance	Name: Kevin Forgett, State and Local Legislative Advisor			
Email: Kyle.Lester@flydenver.com	Email: Kevin.Forgett@flydenver.com			
Contract provides all personnel, equipment, tools, mate	quest. Attach executive summary if more space needed: erials, supervision, and all other items and services necessary to perform ers, boilers and any associated Denver International Airport (DEN) Vision 100: Maintaining What We Have.			
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jacob Garner				
7. City Council District: District 11				
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying	ng Key Contract Terms worksheet**			
	ed by Mayor's Legislative Team:			
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:			

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: Professional Services for Servi	ices and Goods over \$500K		
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name (including any dba's)	: UPM Mechanical, LLC		
Contract con	trol number (legacy and new): PLA	ANE-202477598		
Location: De	nver International Airport			
Is this a new o	contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is th	is an Amendment? Yes No	o If yes, how many?	
Contract Teramount of \$3,		ts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>a</u>	mended dates): Five-year contract in the	
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, an	nended amount and new contract to	tal):	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
	\$3,000,000.00	N/A	\$3,000,000.00	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	five years	N/A	five years	
mechanical se predictive mai limited to, CU Transportation increasingly hi upgrades, and	rvices contract at Denver Internation ntenance, and emergency services to P, Preconditioned Air Plants, all corn System (AGTS) pump rooms, and	nal Airport (DEN). Scope of work incles associated DEN equipment located to associated DEN equipment located to accourses, Great Hall, the Airport Officenumerous ancillary support buildings. ts, aging assets, to support effective li	onal services Central Utility Plant (CUP) ude preventative maintenance, repairs, hroughout DEN facilities, including but not e Building (AOB), Automated Ground The driving need for procurement is due to fecycle management, reduce asset downtimes, why not? N/A	
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? $oximes$ Yes $oximes$ No				
Source of funds: Denver International Airport Operations and Maintenance (O&M)				
Is this contrac	ct subject to: W/MBE 🔲 D	BE SBE XO101 ACI	DBE N/A	
	DBE commitments (construction, do pation goal and proposed commitments)		2% M/WBE is the contract's established	
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract? Ll	EI, St. Andrews, and Reliant Energy s	ystems	
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	um:	
Resolution/Bil	ill Number: Date Entered:			